
Beginning of the season - setup observational rescue ready patrols and setup flags - roam shorter distances from the club - train and complete refreshers

20 October 2024 Sunday Beach Blessing, Lunch, Dry Lifeguard Refresher & Patrol App Training11.30 - 16.00

26 October 2024 Saturday 11:00 - 16:00

27 October 2024 Sunday 11:00 - 16:00

28 October 2024 Monday Labour Day (public holiday) 11:00 - 16:00

2 November 2024 Saturday Oceans Camp Ohope 11:00 - 16:00

3 November 2024 Sunday Oceans Camp Ohope 11:00 - 16:00

9 November 2024 Saturday BOP Spring Series MMSL 11:00 - 16:00

10 November 2024 Sunday Junior Surf start date 11:00 - 16:00

16 November 2024 Saturday 11:00 - 16:00

17 November 2024 Sunday 11:00 - 16:00

23 November 2024 Saturday Gizzy Grinder - Seniors  Waikanae/SLA Exam 11:00 - 16:00

24 November 2024 Sunday Gizzy Grinder - Seniors -  ERC IRB - Waikanae 11:00 - 16:00

30 November 2024 Saturday National Life Guard School- MMLC 11:00 - 16:00

1 December 2024 Sunday National Life Guard School- MMLC 10:00 - 17:00

7 December 2024 Saturday Whangamata Classic 10:00 - 17:00

8 December 2024 Sunday 10:00 - 17:00

14 December 2024 Saturday Taupo Ironman/Mount Monster 10:00 - 17:00

15 December 2024 Sunday Taupo Ironman/Coastal Challenge 10:00 - 17:00

21 December 2024 Saturday 10:00 - 17:00

22 December 2024 Sunday 10:00 - 17:00

28 December 2024 Saturday 10:00 - 17:00

29 December 2024 Sunday 10:00 - 17:00

4 January 2025 Saturday BOP Senior Carnival - Papamoa 10:00 - 17:00

5 January 2025 Sunday BOP Junior / Senior Carnival - Papamoa 10:00 - 17:00

11 January 2025 Saturday Owen Chapman  - Aukland 10:00 - 17:00

12 January 2025 Sunday 10:00 - 17:00

18 January 2025 Saturday 10:00 - 17:00

19 January 2025 Sunday Papamoa Junior Carnival - Papamoa 10:00 - 17:00

25 January 2025 Saturday Echo Alpha Eastern Regional Championships (ERCs) Mount 10:00 - 17:00

26 January 2025 Sunday Bravo Charlie Eastern Regional Championships (ERCs) Mount 10:00 - 17:00

1 February 2025 Saturday Eastern Region Junior Carnival - Ohope 10:00 - 17:00

2 February 2025 Sunday Eastern Region Junior Carnival - Ohope 10:00 - 17:00

8 February 2025 Saturday Champions of the Bay - Midway 10:00 - 17:00

9 February 2025 Sunday 10:00 - 17:00

15 February 2025 Saturday National Region Senior Champs - Whangamata 10:00 - 17:00

16 February 2025 Sunday National Region Senior Champs - Whangamata 10:00 - 17:00

22 February 2025 Saturday Oceans 2024 - Mount 10:00 - 17:00

23 February 2025 Sunday Oceans 2024 - Mount 10:00 - 17:00

End of the season - setup observational rescue ready patrols and setup flags - roam shorter distances from the club 

1 March 2025 Saturday 11:00 - 16:00

2 March 2025 Sunday 11:00 - 16:00

8 March 2025 Saturday Delta Echo Nationals - Midway 11:00 - 16:00

9 March 2025 Sunday Alpha Bravo Nationals - Midway 11:00 - 16:00

15 March 2025 Saturday 11:00 - 16:00

16 March 2025 Sunday 11:00 - 16:00

22 March 2025 Saturday SLA Exam 11:00 - 16:00

23 March 2025 Sunday Rookies Champs - Pukehina 11:00 - 16:00

29 March 2025 Saturday 11:00 - 16:00

30 March 2025 Sunday 11:00 - 16:00

Any issues locking /alarming  building on close up - please call Jamie Mardon 021595521
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